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Fall Grazing Annual Forage Crops R. Koenig, R. L. Newhall & Jack Soper Agri-Hint Series # 98-003 January 1998

Cooperator: Utah State University

Location: Panguitch Fann, Garfield Co., Utah

Seeded: 26 June 1997 @ 30 pounds per acre com (70 #/ac oats plus 70 #/ac peas) Fertilizer applied: 80 pounds nitrogen per acre - all plots

60 pounds phosphorus applied per acre - com plots

Harvested: 10 Sep. 1997 (76 days after seeding)

Treatments

1. Austrian Winter Peas

2. Magnum Oats

3. Magnum Oats with Austrian Winter Peas

4. Charisma Oats

5. Charisma Oats with Austrian Winter Peas

6. Forage Com (HS60A)

7. Forage Com (HS60A) with Austrian Winter Peas

8. Feed Com (no variety stated)

9. Feed Com (no variety stated) with Austrian Winter Peas

10. Silage Com (DK626)

11. Silage Com (DK626) with Austrian Winter Peas

12. Other Com (Silage/Grain Mix)

13. Other Com (Silage/Grain Mix) with Austrian Winter Peas

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------​

14. Full Season Forage Com (HS60A) planted May 1997

15. Full Season Forage Sorghum, planted May 1997

16. Full Season Oats/Peas (Monida/Common A WP) May 1997

	
	Feed Analysis
	
	

	
	% Protein
	ADF
	RFV
	Yield* (T/Ac)

	Austrian Winter Peas
	21.75
	27.45
	125.68
	3.90

	Magnum Oats
	18.92
	29.39
	109.24
	3.02

	Magnum Oats + A WP
	18.16
	29.08
	110.06
	2.93

	Charisma Oats
	14.99
	34.39
	100.28
	2.07

	Charisma Oats + A WP
	14.98
	34.55
	092.25
	1.88

	Forage Corn
	13.68
	35.97
	091.87
	5.29

	Forage Corn + A WP
	20.63
	26.86
	113.70
	2.96

	Feed Corn
	14.28
	36.00
	086.48
	3.32

	Feed Corn + AWP
	21.31
	27.56
	117.98
	2.71

	Silage Corn
	16.01
	36.19
	091. 72
	4.32

	Silage Corn + A WP
	17.52
	35.78
	087.75
	4.04

	Mixed Corn
	12.38
	40.61
	083.30
	4.20

	Mixed Corn + A WP
	15.87
	33.23
	092.78
	4.43


--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------​

	Monida Oats + A WP
	12.56
	37.47
	090.66
	2.05

	Full Season Sorghum
	13.65
	33.27
	097.73
	2.07

	Full Season Corn
	09.43
	33.93
	098.60
	9.90

	* Oven Dried Value
	
	
	
	


	
	Economic Analysis
	
	
	

	
	Seed/Ac + Fertilizer = Cost/Ac
	Yield (T)
	Cost/Ton

	Austrian Winter Peas
	15.40
	51.65
	067.05
	3.90
	17.19

	Magnum Oats
	16.80
	51.65
	068.45
	3.02
	22.67

	Magnum Oats + A WP
	32.20
	51.65
	083.85
	2.93
	28.62

	Charisma Oats
	16.80
	51.65
	068.45
	2.07
	33.07

	Charisma Oats + A WP
	32.20
	51.65
	083.85
	1.88
	44.60

	Forage Com
	43.20
	67.15
	110.35
	5.29
	20.86

	Forage Com + A WP
	58.60
	67.15
	125.75
	2.96
	42.48

	Feed Com
	04.05
	67.15
	071.20
	3.32
	21.45

	Feed Com + AWP
	19.45
	67.15
	086.60
	2.71
	31.96

	Silage Com
	37.80
	67.15
	104.95
	4.33
	24.29

	Silage Com + A WP
	53.20
	67.15
	120.35
	4.04
	29.79

	Mixed Com
	40.50
	67.15
	107.65
	4.20
	25.63

	Mixed Com + A WP
	55.90
	67.15
	123.05
	4.43
	27.78

	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

	Monida Oats + A WP
	25.90
	64.56
	090.46
	2.05
	44.13

	Full Season Sorghum
	06.00
	64.56
	070.56
	2.07
	34.09

	Full Season Com
	43.20
	64.56
	107.76
	9.90
	10.88
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Forage/Grazing Corn Evaluation

R. Koenig, R. L. Newhall & V. P. Rasmussen Agri-Hint Series # 98-002 January 1998

Cooperator: Utah State University

Location: Evans Farm, Providence, Cache Co., Utah

Soil: Nibley Silty Clay Loam, 2 to 4 percent slope, illw-2

Seeded: 15 May 1997 @ 30 pounds per acre - Sprinkler Irrigated - Replicated 3x Fertilizer applied: 80 pounds of available nitrogen per acre (34-0-0)

Cut: 18 July 1997 (63 days after seeding)

Baled: 1 Aug. 1997 (14 day dry down)

Treatments

1. Silage com, 7 inch rows, variety: DeKalb 656

2. Forage com, 7 inch rows, variety: HS60A 3. Feed com, 7 inch rows, variety: Not Stated

	
	Feed Analysis
	
	

	
	%Protein
	ADF
	RFV
	Yield* (T/Ac)

	Silage Com
	14.85
	32.83
	93.00
	2.05

	Forage Com
	16.52
	31.41
	106.20
	2.56

	Feed Com
	15.56
	32.41
	103.14
	1.72

	LSD 0.1
	2.62
	1.89
	12.35
	0.39

	* Oven dried value
	
	
	
	


Feed Analysis

%Protein AD F

RFV

Yield* (T/Ac)

Silage Corn

11.62

28.33

121.44

1.25

Forage Corn

11. 72

28.30

120.13

1.63

Feed Corn

13.51

29.77

118.38

1.13

* Oven dried value

	
	
	Economic Analysis
	
	

	
	Seed/Ac +
	Fertilizer = Cost/Ac
	Yield (T)
	Cost/T on

	Silage Corn
	37.80
	51.65
	89.45
	1.25
	71.56

	Forage Corn
	43.20
	51.65
	94.85
	1.63
	58.19

	Feed Corn
	4.05
	51.65
	55.70
	1.13
	49.29


30 Inch Rows Full Season Corn FalllWinter Grazing

Feed Analysis

%Protein ADF

RFV

Yield* (T/Ac)

Silage Com

08.55

37.18

82.52

15.85

Forage Com

11.37

23.88

115.97

11.60

Feed Corn

11.38

26.60

104.45

13.74

* Oven dried value

	
	
	Economic Analysis
	
	

	
	Seed/Ac + Fertilizer = Cost/Ac
	Yield (T)
	CostlTon

	Silage Com
	37.80
	51.65
	89.45
	15.85
	5.64

	Forage Corn
	43.20
	51.65
	94.85
	11.60
	8.18

	Feed Com
	4.05
	51.65
	55.70
	13.74
	4.05


	
	
	Economic Analysis
	
	

	
	Seed/Ac + Fertilizer = Cost/Ac
	Yield (T)
	Cost/Ton

	Silage Corn
	37.80
	51.65
	89.45
	2.05
	43.58

	Forage Corn
	43.20
	51.65
	94.85
	2.56
	36.80

	Feed Corn
	4.05
	51.65
	55.70
	1.72
	32.34
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Forage/Grazing Corn Evaluation

R. Koenig, R. L. Newhall & V. P. Rasmussen


Agri-Hint Series # 98-001 January 1998

Cooperator: Utah State University

Location: Greenville Fann, N. Logan, Cache Co., Utah

Soil: Millville Silt Loam, 2 to 4 percent slope, lle-2

Seeded: 5 May 1997 @ 30 pounds per acre - Sprinkler lITigated Fertilizer applied: 80 pounds of available nitrogen per acre (34-0-0) Cut: 22 July 1997 (77 days after seeding)

Baled: 5 Aug. 1997 (14 day dry down)

What is forage/grazing com?

Forage or grazing com is com that is cut and baled, cut and left in the windrow, or grazed on the stump. Virtually any com can be used in this way~ however. A cheap source of seed or a com bred for forage (such as the male sterile hybrid) may be more desirable than traditional silage or grain varieties.

\\IllY forage/grazing com?

Com is high yielding and can be a high quality feed if cut or grazed early. Grazing com eliminates the costs involved in mechanical harvesting. Grazing com may fit into your rotation. After taking off fall forage triticale (in Jmle), plant com, graze or cut in late summer, than follow with alfalfa or another winter crop.

Treatments

1. Silage com, 12 inch rows, variety: DeKalb 656

2. Forage com, 12 inch rows, variety: HS60A 3. Feed conl, 12 inch rows, variety: not stated

